HP 16500 Series Mainframe - Logic
Analyzer/Oscilliscope
HP 16500A, 16500B, HP 16500A, 16500B, HP 16500A, 16500B, HP 16500A, 16500B, 16500C16500C16500C16500C "Logic Analyzers" are far more than just logic analyzers.
These mainframes support many kinds of modules, including Digital Storage
Oscilloscopes, Pattern Generators, and more.
IntroductionIntroductionIntroductionIntroduction
These mainframes and associated modules were sold and supported by HP (now Agilent)
approximately from 1985 until about the year 2000.   Depending on the installed modules,

Model                            CPU                              Disk Drives                      Keybrd/mouse                I/O
Optional I/O
-------- ----- ---------------- ------------------- ---- -
---------------
16500A                   MC68000                  Floppy 720KB (2)                                        HP specific
All Categories Search AdvancedShop by
category
Daily Deals Gift Cards Sell Help & ContactHi! Sign in or register
Published by flintyscott
My eBay
Page 1 of 10HP 16500 Series Mainframe - Logic Analyzer/Oscilliscope | eBay
22/02/2015http://www.ebay.com/gds/HP-16500-Series-Mainframe-Logic-Analyzer-Oscilliscope-...
16500B                    MC68020                  Floppy(1.4MB)/HD (500MB)            HP specific          10
M Ethr, Exp.
16500C                    MC68030                  Floppy(1.4MB)/HD (500MB)                 PS/2                           10 M Ethr, Exp.
HP 16500AHP 16500AHP 16500AHP 16500A
The latest System software and Module files (Rev. 6.00) for the 'A' model supports most,
but not all, of the HP 165XX modules.   Exceptions tend to be the last versions of each type
(for example: LA - 16554/5A/D, 16556A/D, 16557D; DSO - 16533A, 16534A; others -
16522A, 16535A).   Agilent has a Logic Analyzer compatibility matrix in Acrobat Reader

floppy drives, though PC drives can be modified to work: as per note from flamebug -
thanks!).   Note that the Hard Disk controller and/or the CPU Board firmware/BIOS will
not recognize any other brand/type of Hard Disk (other than different sizes of the
Quantum Fireball 3.5 Series XXXXAT).   These models ('B' and 'C') both use MS-DOS
formatted drives (FAT12 for the Floppy, and FAT16 for the HD - I think).   All three models
actually run the MS-DOS Operating System with a unique touch-screen GUI (with
keyboard and mouse as an alternative).   Both 'B' and 'C' systems boot up their System
software, Module files, and Configuration files much faster than do 'A' units because of
their faster Hard Drives.   In the space below the back-panel cooling Fan (where the rear
Floppy is located on the 'A' models) a blank panel hides the location for an optional I/O
board.   An optional I/O module, the 16500H16500H16500H16500H (with an RJ-45 TBase-T Ether jack in middle)
or 16500L16500L16500L16500L (with DB-15 Ether AUI connector - need AUI-to-TBase-T adapter), installed in
this location (with ribbon-cable connections to the CPU board) and a System software
upgrade brings the 'B' model's capabilities very close to those of the 'C' model.   The last
version of System software for the 16500B models was Rev. 3.14.
HP 16500CHP 16500CHP 16500CHP 16500C
The 'C' model was the flagship mainframe.   In addition to the faster CPU than the 'A' and
'B' models (with larger system RAM), it also included support for additional I/O such as
standard PS/2 Keyboard and Mouse, High-Speed Interface to an HP 16501 Expansion
Frame (for 5 additional modules), and most importantly a 10BaseT Ethernet interface.

Programming Manual available on Agilent Support site).
• 16532A - 250 MHz DSO, two 1 GigaSamples/sec (GS/sec) A-to-D channels, 8 bits, 8
KSample Buffers.
• 16533A - 250 MHz DSO, two 1 GS/sec A-to-D channels, 8 bits, 32 KSample Buffers.
• 16534A - 500 MHz DSO, two 2 GS/sec A-to-D channels, 8 bits, 32 KSample Buffers.
• 16535A - Multiprobe 2-Output Control Module, multiplexes up to hundreds of
analog probes down to two Oscilloscope inputs.
• 16540A - 100 MHz 16 Channel State Analysis Module, 4 KSample buffer (no manuals
on Agilent Support pages).
• 16541A - 100 MHz State Analysis Expansion Module (no manuals on Agilent Support
pages).
Page 6 of 10HP 16500 Series Mainframe - Logic Analyzer/Oscilliscope | eBay
22/02/2015http://www.ebay.com/gds/HP-16500-Series-Mainframe-Logic-Analyzer-Oscilliscope-...
• 16550A - 100 MHz State/500 MHz Timing LA Module, 102 Channels, 4 KSample
Buffer.
• 16554/5A/D - 70/100 (16554A) and 110/500 MHz LA Modules (16555A/D), 68
Channels, 500 KSample (16554A)/1 MSample (16555A)/2 MSample (16555D) Buffer.
• 16556A - 100/400 LA Module, 68 Channels, 1 MSample Buffer.
• 16557D - 135/500 LA Module, 68 Channels, 2 MSample Buffer.
ProbesProbesProbesProbes
All modules require some form of connection to the electronics to be tested.

What follows is the range of prices that I have seen during the last one to two years for
HP 16500 Series mainframes and modules on eBay (that are not obviously broken).   As
you will see for the A/B/C system prices, they can be a good to very good value in test
equipment.
• 16500A - Go for as little as $50 (without full disk sets and without modules), to as
much as $150 (with disks and a module or two - typically a 16510B or 16550A LA
Page 8 of 10HP 16500 Series Mainframe - Logic Analyzer/Oscilliscope | eBay
22/02/2015http://www.ebay.com/gds/HP-16500-Series-Mainframe-Logic-Analyzer-Oscilliscope-...
module).   With a 100 MHz DSO (16530A/31A) and 16550A (or pair) but no probes
they're around $200-300, and with probes the price might be $300-450.   These are
rarely fully tested (all module input channels and probes tested), which should fetch
a higher price.
• 16500B - Mainframes for as little as $100 and as high as $250.   With 100 MHz DSO
(16530A/31A) and 16555A (or pair of 16550As) but no probes they're around $250-
300, and with probes the price might be $350-450.   With 250 MHz DSO (16532A) and
16555A, and probes maybe $400-$500.   Fully tested possibly higher.   With 16500H
(10BaseT Ethernet) add $50-100.
• 16500C - Mainframes for as little as $150 and as high as $500.   With 100 MHz DSO
(16530A/31A) and 16555A (or pair of 16550As) but no probes might be around $350-
500, and with probes the price might be $400-550.   With 250 MHz DSO (16532A) and